TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003690 Frame 0542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rene Stolbach		1108/14/2009 I	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victorinox AG	
Street Address:	Schmiedgasse 57	
City:	lbach-Schwyz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6438	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0683633	MAGNA WONDER KNIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)308-4844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-308-4411

Email:

trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1:

F.D.R. Station

Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

301673.4098

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David I. Greenbaum

Signature:

/dig/

Date:

08/14/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - MAGNA WONDER KNIFE#page1.tif

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - MAGNA WONDER KNIFE#page2.tlf

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - MAGNA WONDER KNIFE#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM150494

Receipt Date:

08/14/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40

FROM:

FAX NO. :

Dec, 31 2007 01:38PM P1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0927 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U,8, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RENE STOLBACH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship stleched?					
✓ Individual(s)	General Partnership Critzenship Limited Partnership Critzenship Corporation Citizenship Swiss Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PTO 1694	B. Tradomark Registration No.(s) 683,633 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 7 No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MAGNA WONDER KNIFE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Rane Stotech	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Street Address: 11757 Indian Ridge Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Reston	8. Payment Information:					
State: VA Zīp: 20191 Phone Number: 703-620-9821 Fax Number: 703-620-9469 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Cure Stad Will	12-7-07					
Signaturé ' Rene Stolbech	Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, stractivients, and document:					

REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0936

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into by and between René Stolbach, an Individual residing at 11767 Indian Ridge Road, Reston, Virginia 20191 ("Assignor"), and Victorinox AG, a Switzerland corporation, having a principal place of business at Schmiedgasse 57, CH-6438 Ibach-Schwyz, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of January 7, 2008, on the basis of an assignment executed by Assignor on December 12, 2007 (the "Assignment") (Exhibit A), Assignor duly transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MAGNA WONDER KNIFE, subject of U.S. Reg. No. 683,633 (the "Trademark"), and all associated goodwill in the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor Identified, in error, Assignee as "Victorinox Corp." in the Assignment, and desires herewith to correct such error:-

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor Intended to and did transfer, as of January 7, 2008, all right, title and interest in the and to Trademark to Assignee, Viotorinox AG, together with all the associated goodwill.

WITNESS my execution of this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the day and place indicated below:

Reston, Virginia

August 14, 2009

René Stolbach

NYC 331835.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0938